




ការបកប្របក្រៅផលូវការ 

 

របកាសគណះរកាសនតិសុខជាតិ 

ច្បាប់ទី 68/2557 

អំពីវធិានការបន្ទទ ន់កនុងការការពារនិងបង្រ្កា បការជួញដូរមនុសស 

និងការក្ ះស្រាយបញ្ហា ពលករបរក្ទស តំណាក់កាលទី1 ជាបក្ណាត ះអាសនន 

 

តាមបញ្ហា អំពីការជួញដូរមនុសស និងពលករបរក្ទសខុសច្បាប់មានលកខណៈធងន់ធងរក្ទវរក្ ើង
និងអូសបន្ទល យជាយូរមកក្ ើយ ក្ដើមបីជាការក្ ះស្រាយបញ្ហា ដូច្បក្ពាលឲ្យរបរពឹតតក្ៅយ៉ង
មឹុងម៉ាត់ មានរបសិទធិភាពនិងក្ យសមា រណកមម ក្ោរពតាមក្ោលការណ៍ជាសកលប្ផនក
សិទិធមនុសស គណះរកាសនតិសុខជាតិ មានក្សច្បកតីរបកាសដូច្បតក្ៅក្នះ 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 1 ឲ្យអនករបកបអាជីវកមម និក្យជក ប្ដលក្របើពលករបរក្ទសអនុវតតតាមវធិានការផលួវ 
ច្បាប់ ក្ដើមបីឲ្យពលករបរក្ទសបានទទួលការរគប់រគងកនុងការក្ធវើការករនិងមិនរតវូបានបងខំឲ្យ
ក្របើកំលងំពលកមម ជាពិក្សសចំ្បក្ពាះអនកប្ដលរបកបអាជីវកមម និក្យជក កនុងឧសា កមម
ក្នាទនិងការក្ធវើការជាប់ោន បនតបន្ទទ ប់ ក្ យកនុងក្ពលក្នះគណះរកាសនតិសុខជាតិបាន   

បនធូរបនថយឲ្យអនករបកបអាជីវកមម និក្យជកក្រៀបចំ្បក្ធវើបញ្ជ ីពលករបរក្ទសប្ដលសថិតក្ៅកនុងការ
រគប់រគងរបស់ខលួនឲ្យបានរគប់ ក្ដើមបីឲ្យមានភាពកយស្រសួលកនុងការក្រៀបចំ្បរក្បៀបកនុងតំណាក់
កាលបន្ទទ ប់ក្ទៀត 

 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 2 ឲ្យអនករបកបអាជីវកមម និក្យជក និងពលករបរក្ទសប្ដលាន ក់ក្ៅរបក្ទសថថ      

ផតល់ការស ការកនុងកិច្បចដំក្ណើ រការតាមមក្ធោបាយប្ដលខាងរាជការបានកំណត់ ទំងក្នះ
ក្ដើមបីភាគីថថអាច្បផតល់ការការពារក្មើលប្ថតាមមូល ា នសិទធិមនុសស និងមូល ា នមនុសសធម៌ 
តាមវធិានការដំណាក់កាលទី1 ប្ដលក្ៅមានការបនធូរបនថយន្ទក្ពលបច្បចុបបននបុ៉ប្នតរតូវសថិតក្ៅ
ក្រកាមការរតួតពិនិតយ 



ការបកប្របក្រៅផលូវការ 

 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 3 ឲ្យរគប់ប្ផនករាជការ និងភាន ក់កររបស់រដាប្ដលពាក់ព័នធរតូវពក្នលឿនកនុងការបងខំឲ្យក្របើ
ច្បាប់យ៉ងមឺុងម៉ាត់ មានរបសិទធិភាពកនុងការការពារ និងបង្រ្កា បអនករបរពឹតតបទក្លមើសកនុងការ
ជួញដូរមនុសស និងដំក្ណើ រការលួច្បលក់នំ្ទពលករបរក្ទសចូ្បលស្រសុកក្ យខុសច្បាប់ 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 4 សមតថកិច្បចរបស់រដាណាមាន ក់ប្ដលមិនយកចិ្បតតទុក ក់ឬចូ្បលរមួកនុងការប្សវងរក    

ផលរបក្យជន៍ក្ យខុសច្បាប់ពីច្បាប់ពាក់ព័នធនិងការជួញដូរមនុសស ជាពិក្សសការជួញដូរ
មនុសសជារកុមពលករបរក្ទសខុសច្បាប់ ពលករកុមារ ស្រសីត និងការលួច្បលក់នំ្ទចូ្បលពលករ
បរក្ទសខុសច្បាប់និងរតវូដំក្ណើ រការតាម វន័ិយនិងប្ផនករព មទណឌ ជាបន្ទទ ន់ 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 5 ឲ្យការដំក្ណើ រការខាងក្លើស្រសបតាមកិច្បចស របតិបតតិការជាមួយរបក្ទសជិតខាង
និងស គមន៍អនតរជាតិរ ូតដល់មារត ា នសកលក្លកប្ផនកសិទធិរបស់ពលករនិង            

ក្ោលការណ៍ប្ផនកមនុសសធម៌ ក្ដើមបភីាពយុតតិធម៌ ក្សមើរភាព និងមនុសសធម៌ 

ចំ្បនុច្ប 6 ឲ្យគណះកមមការក្ោលការណ៍ក្រៀបចំ្បបញ្ហា ពលករបរក្ទស តាម នលទធផល      

ការដំក្ណើ រការតាមចំ្បនុច្ប1 ចំ្បនុច្ប2 ចំ្បនុច្ប3 ចំ្បនុច្ប4 នឹងចំ្បនុច្ប5 និងឲ្យរាយការណ៍លទធផលឲ្យ    
គណះរកាសនតិសុខជាតិបានដឹងជាបនតបន្ទទ ប់ 

ទំងក្នះ ចាប់ពីក្ពលក្នះតក្ៅ  

របកាសក្ៅថថងទី 17 ប្ខមិថុន្ទ ឆ្ន ំ 2014 

 តថក្លខា 

ន្ទយឧតតមក្សនីយ៍ របាយុទធ ចាន់អូចា 

របធានគណះរកាសនតិសុខជាតិ 

 

 



Political Situation in Thailand : Announcement of the National Council for Peace 
and Order No. 68/2557 Subject: Urgent Interim Measures to Prevent and 
Suppress Human Trafficking and Solve Problems pertaining to Migrant Workers, 

Phase One 

 

Announcement of the National Council for Peace and Order 

No. 68/2557 

Subject: Urgent Interim Measures to Prevent and Suppress Human Trafficking 
and Solve Problems pertaining to Migrant Workers, Phase One 

* * * * * 

            Whereas the problems of human trafficking and illegal migrant workers have 
increased in severity and have persisted for a protracted period of time, in order that such 
problems can be addressed seriously, effectively and in an integrated manner, with due 
respect for international human rights principles, the National Council for Peace and Order 
hereby announces the following: 

            1. All business operators and employers who employ migrant workers must 
undertake to follow legal procedures so that such migrant workers may enjoy protection in 
the workplace and are not subject to forced labor especially those in the fishing industry and 
related businesses. In the interim, the National Council for Peace and Order has instituted a 
temporary waiver so business operators may compile a comprehensive list of workers under 
their employ to facilitate the subsequent organizational phase. 

            2. All business operators, employers and migrant workers residing in Thailand shall 
extend their cooperation in implementing measures instituted by the legal authorities so as 
to enable the Thai Government to provide due protection in accordance with human rights 
and humanitarian principles per phase one of the measure currently under temporary 
waiver. 

            3. All relevant government offices and state agencies are to enforce the law with 
diligence and efficiency in the course of preventing and combating human trafficking and 
illegal labour smuggling networks. 

            4. If any government officer fails to carry out the duty or is involved in illegal 
exploitation of human trafficking, in particular concerning migrant workers, child labour, 
women, and migrant labour smuggling, such officer shall be punished through both 
disciplinary and criminal proceedings. 

            5. The measures laid out herein are to be implemented with cooperation from 
neighboring countries and the international community. International human rights and 
humanitarian standards concerning labour rights as well as the principles of equality and 
justice must also be adhered to. 

            6. The Committee on the policy concerning migrant workers is to monitor the 
implementation of clauses 1 – 5, above, and shall continually report the result to the NCPO. 



  

            This announcement shall take effect immediately 

                                                            Announced on 17 June B.E. 2557 (2014) 

                                                                                    

                                                                             General Prayut Chan-o-cha 

                                                           Head of the National Council for Peace and Order 

 

 

http://www.mfa.go.th/main/th/media-center/3756/46798-Announcement-of-the-National-
Council-for-Peace-and.html  
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